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ond
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ond

SILICON VALLEY CLASSIC # 5 “FEEL THE FURY “ HELD SATURDAY 03-31-2018

OFFICIAL LIST of AWARDEES for “ Senior “ Categories

Descriptor Modeler

Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
Mistral (Vampire FB 5) Aeronavale Matthew Robeson
F-86F Bill Ferrante
RF-8A Crusader Recce Barry Webb

Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72

Me-262 Dave Parks
Chase XC-123A (Jet Provider) Barry Webb
Tu-22 Blinder Jeff Lew

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop Allied 1/72

Typhoon Ib Sebastien Domine
Spitfire Mk 24 Greg Plummer
P-40N Bill Ferrante

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop Axis & Neutrals 1/72
Fw-190A-8
Bf-109E-3

Roy Sutherland
Tracy Ackeret
No Third Entry

City

Fresno
Vacaville

Los Angeles

Newark
Los Angeles

San Ramon
San Jose
San Jose

Vacaville

Patterson

California City



S5
1st
2nd
3rd
S6
1st
2nd

S7
1St
2nd

S8
15t

S9
1St
2nd
3rd

Multi Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/72

Whitley Mk V Mike Budzeika

PV-1 Ventura Barry Webb

C-47 Skytrain Dan Mathews
Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/48

F-16CJ Falcon Ramon Lomeli

L-29R Delfin Recce Czech AF Greg Plummer

He-162A-2 Salamander Sean Dunne

Multi Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/48

T-38A Aggressor Jack Riggar
MiG-29A Bangladesh AF Shiblee Hasan
F-15E Strike Eagle Ramon Lomeli
Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 NAVAL
F6F-3 Hellcat Mike Budzeika

No Second or Third Entry
Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 ALLIED

Spitfire Mk IXc Ramon Lomeli
MQ-1 Predator Dan Mathews
Hurricane MK | Ramon Lomeli

La Habra
Los Angeles

Placentia

Prunedale
San Jose
Elk Grove

Santa Rosa
Mountain View

Prunedale

La Habra

Prunedale

Placentia

Prunedale



S10
1st
2nd
3rd
S11
1st
2nd

S12
1St
2nd

S13
15t
ond
3rd
S14
18t
ond
3rd

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Axis & Neutrals

Ki-61 Tony Ben Pada
Bf-109G-6 Mark Glidden
Bf-109E-4 Yellow | Tracy Ackeret
Multi Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48
Bf-110C Tom Trankle
Bf-110E George Clover
B-25D USAAF Desert Jack Riggar
Prop Aircraft, 1/32 & Larger
BF-109G-6 "White 7" George Clover
Fw-190D Joe Zablocki
Bf-109F (from G as conversion) Don Tatum
Jet or Rocket Aircraft, 1/32 & Larger
X-15A-2 Howard Weaver
MiG-21F-13 James Sigman
F-4B Phantom Il USN Howard Weaver

Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales
Lynx AH.7 Dan Matthews
UH-1D Huey (Kitty Hawk) USA Jason McChristian
Mil Mi-24V Hind FAV Jeff Lew

San Jose
Ladera Ranch

California City

Cupertino
Catheys Valley

Santa Rosa

Catheys Valley
Martinez

Clovis

Esparto
Tracy
Esparto

Placentia
San Jose

San Ramon



S15
1st
2nd
3rd
S16
1st
2nd

S17
1St
2nd

S18
1St
2nd

S19
1St
2nd
3rd

Airliner Aircraft, All Scales

Northrop Delta Barry Webb

Boeing 307 Stratoliner Philip Gin

Antonov An-12 CUB Barry Webb
Civil, Sport, Racing Aircraft, All Scales

DH Mossie Barry Webb

Piper Cherokee Six Barry Webb

No Third Entry
Biplanes, Fabric & Rigging Aircraft

Albatros D.Va Sebastien Domine

Fokker Dr.1 Chris Bucholtz

Curtiss HS-1L David Newman
Jet, Rocket & Prop Aircraft, 1/144 & smaller

Boeing P-8A Poseidon ASW Dan Matthews

C-87 (conversion from B-24J) David Newman

No Third Entry
Military Vehicles, Softskin, 1/35 & Larger
"Kondensator" Soviet Atomic Cannon Mark Glidden
IBG Bedford Lorry Marty Sanford
M55 5ton AD Escort "Easy Rider" Jim Lewis

Los Angeles
San Mateo

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

San Jose
Alameda

Rosamond

Placentia

Rosamond

Ladera Ranch
Placerville

Campbell



S20
1st
2nd
3rd
S21
1st
2nd

S22
1St
2nd

S23
15t
ond
3rd
S24
18t
ond
3rd

AFV Closed Top to 1945, 1/35 & larger

JSU-152 Dennis Cooper
KV-5 Joe Zablocki
T34/85 w/ Bedspring Armor Bob Meyers
All types of M4 SHERMAN vehicles ONLY, 1/35 scale and larger
M4 Sherman Dave Parks
Korean War Sherman Bob Meyers
M4 Sherman Early Tracy Ackeret
AFV Open Top, 1/35 & larger
M-36 Tank Destroyer Eric McClure
M42A1 (Late) Duster Vietnam War Spencer Zootis
Winter Sdkfz 250/9 Gordon Ko
AFV Closed Top post 1945, 1/35 & larger
Russian T-90MS Kevin Gonzales
Nagmachon Ron Palma
T-54B Mike Budzeika

Towed Artillery & Ancillary Vehicles, 1/35 & larger
M109 SP Howitzer Vietnam War Spencer Zootis
"Captured KV-1 Mobile Bunker" Andrew P Gonzales
SS100 Hanomag Tow Tractor Ben Pada Jr

Vacaville
Martinez

Castro Valley

Newark
Castro Valley
California City

Milpitas
Healdsburg

Saratoga

Castro Valley
San Jose
La Habra

Healdsburg
Hayward

San Jose



S25
1st
2nd
3rd
S26
1st
2nd

S27
1St
2nd

S28
1St
2nd
3rd
S29
1St
2nd
3rd

Military Vehicles, All Types, 1/48 scale only

Tiger | (Kursk) Dave Parks
Sturmtiger Dave Parks
Sdkfz 138 Marder 111 Dave Parks
Military Vehicles, All Types to 1945, 1/49 & smaller
JS-3M Dave Parks
CS8 in Italian Service (Airfix conversion) Pat Cohen
Queen Mary Trailer/Bedford Tractor Mark Schynert
Military Vehicles, All Types, post 1945, 1/49 & smaller
M2A2 Bradley Dan Matthews
PSC T55AM2 Yemen Civil War Pat Cohen
No Third Entry
Ships, 1/400 & Larger
IJN Mogami Sandro Tognaccini
USS Manila Bay Sandro Tognaccini
USCG Cape Gull Dan Matthews
Submarines, All Types and Scales
USS V-4 Vladimir Yakubov
Seehund Joe Zablocki

Type XXIII Joe Zablocki

Newark
Newark

Newark

Newark
Brentwood

Fremont

Placentia

Brentwood

Morgan Hill
Morgan Hill

Placentia

Newark
Martinez

Martinez



S30
1st
2nd

S3l
1st
2nd

S32
1St
2nd

S33
1St
2nd

S34
1St
2nd
3rd

Ships, 1/401 & smaller
USS Fairfax DD-93 Vladimir Yakubov
Graf Spee Leo Groba
No Third Entry
Automobiles, Stock, All scales
'69 Plymouth GTX Andy Kellock
Tow Truck "Ron's Wrecker" Ron Palma

1961 Lincoln Suicide (doors) William Hughes

Autos Custom, Other Than LowRider, POST-WW2 Bodies post 1941

Revell 1969 Nova Patrick Hile
'55 Chrysler Custom Andy Kellock
56 FD-100 Ford Patrick Hile

Autos Custom, Other Than LowRider, Pre-WW?2 Bodies prior 1941

‘32 Wagon Rod Andy Kellock
‘32 Ford Hardtop Greg Plummer
No Third Entry

Autos, Competition, Open Wheel all scales

Wolf F1 # 21 Bobby Rahal Jim Zootis
Labatt Lola Tom Leutzinger
'27 Ford Roadster Steve Hinson

Newark

Brentwood

Sunnyvale
San Jose

Salinas

San Jose
Sunnyvale

San Jose

Sunnyvale

San Jose

Windsor
Pacific Grove

San Jose



S35
1st
2nd
3rd
S36
1st
2nd

S37
1St
2nd

S38
1St
2nd
3rd
S39
1St
2nd
3rd

Autos, Competition, Closed Wheel, Domestic Only

Chaparral 2C Andy Kellock

Gasser Ron Palma

'69 Firebird Trans Am Andy Kellock
Autos, Competition, Closed Wheel, Foreign Only

1939 Mercedes Benz T80 LSR Ed Bellandi

‘38 Jaguar SS100 Andy Kellock

Volvo 240T Greg Plummer
Motorcycles, All Types & Scales

Ducati GP 4 Roger Encarnacion

Honda RC166 Curt Raitz

YZR 500 K Roberts Steve Allemand

Wheeled Vehicles, Other, All Types & Scales (Auto Miscellany)

Batmobile Batman vs Superman Steve Allemand
"Moonshot™" " Bubbletop Show Car Steve Hinson
1920 Olds Stakebed PickUp Herb Deeks

Space Vehicles Fictional (SF & Fantasy), All scales & types
M.A.K. "Night Fighter" Shawn Stewart
Eagle 1B Recce Transporter Jim Lewis
Imperial Star Destroyer Vince Hoffman

Sunnyvale
San Jose

Sunnyvale

San Jose
Sunnyvale

San Jose

Brentwood
Hollister

Hollister

Hollister
San Jose

Anaheim

Oakley
Campbell
Hayward



S40
1st
2nd
3rd
S41
1st
2nd

S42
1St
2nd

s43
13'[
2nd
3rd
S44
1St
2nd
3rd

Space Vehicles Real & Missiles, All scales & types

V-1 Fieseler 103 Shawn Stewart
V-1 Buzz Bomb Joe Zablocki
Project Vanguard Satellite David P Frederick

Figures, Historical to 19" Century, All Scales

King Harald Hadrata 1066 CE Lester Tockerman
Viking Chieftain Late 8th Century Lester Tockerman
Medieval Soldier w/War Hammer Lester Tockerman

Figures, Historical from 20" Century, All Scales

Brit Desert Rat N Africa 1943 Lester Tockerman
Kamikaze April '45 Okinawa Lester Tockerman
Vasiliy Chapaer, Russian Revolution Lester Tockerman

Figures, Fantasy & Fiction, All Types & Scales

Predator 2 Dennis Cooper

Minotaur Vince Hoffman

Lt Col William Kilgore Philip Gin
Hypothetical, All Types & Scales

Moonliner Rocket as Seen @ Disneyland Jesse Hosmer

Motorcycle with side of Car David Newman

A Different Oz - Garage Kits resin Chandra Stewart

Oakley
Martinez

Laguna Niguel

Seaside
Seaside

Seaside

Seaside
Seaside

Seaside

Vacaville
Hayward

San Mateo

Jamestown
Rosamond
Oakley



S45
1st
2nd
3rd
S46
1st
2nd
3rd
S47
1St
2nd

S48
1St
2nd
3rd

Finalresult SVC5 MB Seniors123.pdf

Dioramas, All Types & Scales

Battle of Hoth Jerry Takahashi
Amongst The Sunflowers Jerry Takahashi
These Guys Have No Idea Jack Riggar

Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales
RX-78 Sherman Shawn Stewart
Hamma Hamma Wed Zeon Prototype Mobile Suit Adam Martian
Size Doesn't Matter - Scratchbuilt Yoda Chandra Stewart
Collections, All Types & Scales
Red Army Soldiers WW2 1941-45 Lester Tockerman
P-51D Collection Howard Weaver
No Third Entry

Unfinished
USS Missouri (Turrets) Roger Encarnacion
Japanese Ho-Ki APC Scratchbuild Pat Cohen
Israeli M-50 Early (conversion) Eric McClure
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Discovery Bay
Discovery Bay

Santa Rosa

Oakley
Vacaville
Oakley

Seaside

Esparto

Brentwood
Brentwood

Milpitas



